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Regional Finance Consultant District Map
As of 1/5/26

Northwest​ Southwest​ Mid Cumberland​
Upper 

Cumberland​
South Central​ Southeast​ East TN​ First TN​

Cindy Smith
Meribeth 
Carpenter

Rob Mynhier Joshua Dehnz Bryan Clark Taffe Bishop Shelby Ownbey Open Position

Cindy.Smith@tn.gov
Meribeth.B.Carpenter@

tn.gov
Robert.Mynhier@tn.gov Joshua.Dehnz@tn.gov Bryan.W.Clark@tn.gov Taffe.Bishop@tn.gov Shelby.Ownbey@tn.gov

+Temporarily Assigned to 
Multiple Consultants

*District assigned to a finance consultant in a different CORE region. +See list on next page for temporary assignments.
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+ 
Temporarily 

Assigned to Multiple 
Consultants

Districts:
Alamo City
Bells City
Benton County
Bradford SSD
Carroll County
Crockett County
Dyer County
Dyersburg City
Gibson County SSD
Henry County
Hollow Rock-Bruceton SSD
Humboldt SSD
Huntingdon SSD
Lake County
McKenzie SSD
Milan SSD
Obion County
Paris SSD
South Carroll SSD
Trenton SSD
Union City
Weakley County
West Carroll SSD

Districts:
Achievement Schools
Arlington SSD
Bartlett SSD
Chester County
Collierville SSD
Fayette County
Germantown SSD
Hardeman County
Haywood County
Henderson County
Jackson-Madison County

Lakeland SSD
Lauderdale County
Lexington City
McNairy County
Millington
Shelby County
Tipton County
University Schools
WTSD

Districts:
Cheatham County
Charter Schools 
Commission
Dickson County
Dept. of Children Services
Dept. of Corrections
Franklin SSD
Houston County
Humphreys County
Lebanon SSD
Metro-Nashville
Montgomery County
Murfreesboro City
Robertson County
Rutherford County
Stewart County
Sumner County
TN School for Blind
Williamson County
Wilson County

Districts:
Alvin York Institute
Bledsoe County
Cannon County
Clay County
Cumberland County
DeKalb County
Fentress County
Jackson County
Macon County
Overton County
Pickett County
Putnam County
Smith County
Trousdale County
Van Buren County
Warren County
White County

*Sequatchie County

Districts:
Bedford County
Coffee County
Fayetteville City
Franklin County
Giles County
Hickman County
Lawrence County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Manchester City
Marshall County
Maury County
Moore County
Perry County
Tullahoma City
Wayne County

*Decatur County
*Hardin County

Districts:
Athens City
Bradley County
Cleveland City
Dayton City
Etowah City
Grundy County
Hamilton County
Marion County
McMinn County
Meigs County
Polk County
Rhea County
Richard City

*Lenoir City
*Loudon County
*Monroe County
*Sweetwater City
+Bristol City
+Carter County
+Cocke County 
+Elizabethton City 
+Greene County 
+Greeneville City 
+Hamblen County 
+Hancock County 
+Hawkins County 

Districts:
Alcoa City
Anderson County
Blount County
Campbell County
Claiborne County
Clinton City
Jefferson County
Knox County
Maryville City
Morgan County
Oak Ridge
Oneida SSD
Roane County
Scott County
Sevier County
TSDK
Union County

+Johnson City
+Johnson County 
+Kingsport City
+Newport City 
+Rogersville City
+Sullivan County
+Unicoi County
+Washington County
+Grainger County

Districts:
Bristol City
Carter County
Cocke County 
Elizabethton City 
Greene County 
Greeneville City 
Hamblen County 
Hancock County 
Hawkins County 
Johnson City
Johnson County 
Kingsport City
Newport City 
Rogersville City
Sullivan County
Unicoi County
Washington County

*Grainger County

*Districts assigned to a consultant in a different CORE region. +Districts temporarily assigned to a consultant in a different CORE region.

Regional Finance Consultant District Assignments
As of 1/5/2026
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Regional Finance Consultants

Taffe.Bishop@tn.gov              (423) 677-1405

Meribeth.B.Carpenter@tn.gov       (629) 259-0693

Bryan.W.Clark@tn.gov                         (629) 259-0601

Joshua.Dehnz@tn.gov             (423) 358-9630

Robert.Mynhier@tn.gov            (615) 238-1008

Shelby.Ownbey@tn.gov             (629) 215-0412

Cindy.Smith@tn.gov                             (731) 571-4548    

Finance Division Contacts

Chief Financial Officer

Maryanne.Durski@tn.gov

Director of Local Finance

Holly.Kellar@tn.gov

Director of Local Disbursements

Spencer.Yonce@tn.gov

LEA Data Support

Karen.Justice@tn.gov

Finance Data Analyst

Rachel.Salsman@tn.gov
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